GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3538
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.3.2020

JawaharNavodayaVidyalaya in Cuddalore

3538. SHRI T.R.V.S. RAMESH:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(&) whether the Government has any plan to openNavodayaVidyalaya School in CuddaloreLokSabhaConstituency;

(b) if so, the total budget allocated for opening ofsaid Vidyalaya; and

(© the timeline fixed by the Government for thesame?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?)

(a) NavodayaVidyalaya Scheme envisages opening of oneJawaharNavodayaVidyalaya (JNV) in each district of the country. All the districts of the country (as on 31.5.2014) have been covered under the scheme, except the districts of Tamil Nadu, as the State has not yet accepted the scheme.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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